

**UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
EASTERN DISTRICT OF MICHIGAN
SOUTHERN DIVISION**

In re

Chapter 9

CITY OF DETROIT, MICHIGAN,

Case No. 13-53846

Debtor.

Hon. Steven W. Rhodes

***EX PARTE* MOTION, FOR LEAVE TO FILE A SECOND
SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF OF RYAN, SWIFT, MENDOZA AND
CUPPETELLI, INTERESTED PARTIES/§1983 PLAINTIFFS, IN SUPPORT
OF THEIR OBJECTIONS PREVIOUSLY FILED [Dkts. #4099, #4228,
#4608, #5690] ON THE CONSTITUTIONALITY OF ALLOWING THE
DIMINISHMENT OF THE FUNDAMENTAL RIGHT TO A DAMAGES
REMEDY FOR THE VIOLATION OF CONSTITUTIONAL RIGHTS**

NOW COME Interested Parties/§1983 Plaintiffs WALTER SWIFT,
DEBBIE RYAN, CRISTOBAL MENDOZA and ANNICA CUPPETELLI
(hereafter “**Plaintiffs**”), by and through their counsel, seeking leave of this Court
to file a *Second Supplemental Brief* in response to the issues raised at the hearing
held on July 16, 2014, as well as to the *United States of America’s Brief in
Response to Order of Certification Pursuant to 28 U.S.C. §2403(a)* [**Dkt. #6664**].

In support of their *Motion*, Plaintiffs state the following:

1. Plaintiffs have previously objected to the Debtor’s proposed Plan of Adjustment insofar as it violates the United States Constitution by diminishing and

depleting the fundamental right to a remedy for the violation of Constitutional rights, pursuant to 42 U.S.C. § 1983 [*See Dkts. #819, #4099, #4228, #4608 and #5690*].

TABLE OF CONTENTS

INDEX OF AUTHORITIES.....	ii
INTRODUCTION	1
ARGUMENT	3-11
I. No Right Without A Remedy: The Enforcement Of The Constitution Through A Damages Cause Of Action For The Violation Of One’s Constitutional Rights Is Not Dependent On The Existence Of 42 U.S.C. §1983.....	3
A. §1983 Is Nothing More Than A Vehicle For Enforcing Rights That Emanate Directly From The Constitution.....	3
B. The Right To Vindicate Constitutional Deprivations Through Compensation Is Embodied In The Constitution And Acknowledged By The Supreme Court.....	4
II. §1983 Liabilities Incurred By Individual Officers When Acting In Their Individual Capacity – As Opposed To “Official Capacity” – Are Not Dischargeable Under Chapter 9, Regardless of Municipal Indemnification. 8	8
III. The Attorney General’s Recommendation That This Court Bar The Discharge Of Just Compensation Claims Should Also Be Applied To Constitutional Compensation Claims	11
CONCLUSION	12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<i>Baker v. McCollan</i> , 443 U.S. 137 (1979)	4
<i>Bell v. Hood</i> , 327 U.S. 678 (1946).....	6
<i>Bivens v. Six Unnamed Agents of Federal Bureau of Narcotics</i> 403 U.S. 388 (1971).....	3, 4, 5, 6, 7
<i>Bounds v. Smith</i> , 430 U.S. 817 (1977).....	7
<i>Kentucky v. Graham</i> , 473 U.S. 159 (1985).....	7, 9
<i>Monroe v. Pape</i> , 365 U.S. 167 (1961)	3, 4, 5
<i>Monell v. Department of Social Services of City of New York</i> , 436 U.S. 658 (1978).....	3, 6, 7, 9
<i>Mt. Healthy City Sch. Dist. Bd. of Educ. v. Doyle</i> , 429 U.S. 274 (1977)	7
<i>Owen v. City of Independence, Mo.</i> , 445 U.S. 622 (1980)	7
<i>V.W. ex rel. Barber v. City of Vallejo</i> , 2013 WL 3992403 (E.D. Cal. Aug. 2, 2013).....	2, 8, 9, 10
<i>Vasquez v. Hernandez</i> , 60 F.3d 325 (7 th Cir. 1995).....	7

STATUTES

14 th Amendment	4
11 U.S.C. §944(c)(1)	11
42 U.S.C. §1983	<i>passim</i>
